
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:285
ANSWERED ON:01.03.2002
ATM INSTALLATION
AMBATI BRAHMANAIAH

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether public sector banks are going for installation of ATMs; and

(b) if so, the action plans prepared by the each public sector bank in this regard?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI BALASAHEB VIKHE PATIL)

(a) : Yes Sir.

(b) : Action Plan prepared by each bank is given below:

   Date upto

Sino. Name of the Bank No. of Proposed ATMs which to be installed

1. State Bank of India   540   31.12.02

2. State Bank of Bikaner & Jaipur  23   31.03.02

3. State Bank of Hyderabad   20   30.06.02

4. State Bank of Indore   12   31.03.02

5. State Bank of Mysore   15   30.06.02

6. State Bank of Patiala   28   31.03.03

7. State Bank of Saurashtra  21   31.03.02

8. State Bank of Travancore  51   30.09.02

9. Allahabad Bank    50   31.03.03

10. Andhra Bank    220   31.03.03

11. Bank of Baroda    50   31.03.02


12. Bank of India    76   31.03.02

13. Bank of Maharashtra   105   31.03.02

14. Canara Bank    46   31.03.02

15. Central Bank of India   Under finalisation 31.03.03

16. Corporation Bank   151   31.03.03

17. De`a Bank    25   31.03.02

18. Indian Bank    Under finalisation 31.03.03

19. Indian Overseas Bank   67   31.03.02

20. Oriental Bank of Commerce  40  ` 31.05.02

21. Punjab National Bank   84   31.03.02

22. Punjab & Sind Bank   1   31.03.02

23. Syndicate Bank    200   31.03.04

24. UCO Bank    5   31.03.02

25. UnGon Bank of India   20   31.03.02

26. United Bank of India   50   31.03.03

27. Vijaya Bank    8   31.03.02
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